LSRR gas
S
Desk Mount

PC313GM
HHERPE
HIRHEAP
Installation Instruction



EHAma: | BHRE BEayE R EHaHE
EHhams | BU4RS BaABE Mg EHIBE
Part No. | Sub-part No. |Sub-part Qty. Description Part Qty.

FEH

1 1 FEA 3
Arm Set
KRB JEEEAE

N/A 2 1 REZEA KA 1

Desk Grommet Base
eFrEFRERER

3 1 NFEBHREEH 1

Arm Connection Set

Pl
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Sub-part No.

Sub-part Qty.

e
vk

Description

EHaHE
EHIHE
Part Qty.

A-1

A-A

4

M4 x 15mm 244
M4 x 15mm 842
M4 x 15mm Philips Screw

A-B

M4 x 30mm B2
M4 x 30mm #R42
M4 x 30mm Philips Screw

A-C

M5 x 15mm 8R4
M5 x 15mm 822
M5 x 15mm Philips Screw

A-D

M5 x 30mm &%
M5 x 30mm 2%
M5 x 30mm Philips Screw

A-3

A-E

5mm BB
5mm BRI
5mm Spacer

A-F

10mm 2 B& 5
10mm ¥Rl A
10mm Spacer

B-1

B-A

258 AAIRFE
255 RAIRF
2.5mm Allen Wrench

B-B

FAARF
3IFRARF
3mm Allen Wrench

AERF
BERF
Adjustable Wrench

C-1

M6 x 5Smm .t {244
M6 x 5mm Lt {Fi8%
M6 x 5mm Socket Set Screw

C-B

REEFEHE
HREFEME

Adjustable Arm Sleeve

C-2

Cc-C

FEXER
FEXIER
Arm Support Block

C-D

M5 x 5Smm .k {8 4%
M5 x 5Smm ik {F#R#2
M5 x 5mm Socket Set Screw

® () @ i w (©© KQ \S
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Step 1

: H%A-1§§A-2i§%3'ﬁfﬁf$$i@@  ASEBBRFEBHASKERHREEE,

(REMEFHVESATLREXTHEE , FRAZBR A QRMFBRIBENEZERERARN)

FAIRA-RL BEKFZE(1) . ASERR L BT ENRENEERE,
(Bt EAREHVESAZLREATME , AR S JBL BWEREZEAR)

: Use A-1 or A-2 screws for the arm set, and use A-3 5mm or 10mm spacers

between the arm set and the monitor. (Due to the depth of the VESA hole may
be various, please select the suitable spacers and screws.)

BEVESAAL EHAA-1HA-2
REVESAA %ﬁ,%/ﬁlﬁ}%ﬁﬁﬁ X)
Monitor VESA holes SHEA-1RA-2

(%'I! 1R kR EARR)

Part No. A-1 or A-2
(Selective based on the monitor holes)

FHHAA-3
%ﬁu %,RJL%EEFH A=)
ERER #r; Y d e
= LRI
AL BarNo AP
Monitor (Selective based on the monitor holes)
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Step 2 :
TR= .
FR|=
Step 3 :

#(2) BMWLRBMILE , REYREA,
F2) AN ARFAL , REHEHE,

Insert the grommet base through the hole of the desk then fasten the knob.

#C-CEA(2) BE L E#MAC-DHREE.

: FC-CEA(2) B4 BRACDHREE.

Insert C-C block into the desk grommet base,
and fasten the block in the suitable position by C-D screw.
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Step 4

SBA

S]E -

Step 5

SN
SN

Step 6 :

 BCBHEEAZ(3) ARTE. CEERERHKOSMH)
 FCBHKEEAZ(3) AWEE, (CEEEFRONME)

: Install C-B sleeve into the hole of the arm connection set.
(Note the sleeve gap location)

: #6(3) BEAZ(2) Er#ACARE.
B3 BEAZ(2) BREAC-ARE,

: Inset the arm connection set into the desk grommet base,
and tighten the arm set by C-A screw.

fecEA(2) BEMEXACDEREE.
FeCcEA(2) BLUBFACDHEEE.

Insert C-C block into the desk grommet base,
and fasten the block in the suitable position by C-D screw.

EEMEBROFEC-ALLE
EE MR O FEEC-AXIE
The gap should be on the
opposite side to C-A clip.

a(3) HorE  WEEHH,
BE(3) WX E - WESAFN,

When assembling the arm connection set,
make its curve toward the front.
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Step 7 :
BRI
SRR
Step 8 :

BC-BEEEAZ(1) ARIEK, CEEERKAKSMH)
BHCBHKEEAZ(N) AWIE. CEEERKROLMH)

Install C-B sleeve into the hole of the arm set. (Note the sleeve gap location)
sag(1) BEEAZ(2) & (3) BR&AC-ARRATR.
gER(1) BAEAZ(2) & (3) BREMAC-AEARR.

Inset the arm set into the desk grommet base &
arm connection set, and tighten the arm set by C-A screw.

C-A

SEE LG OBIEC-ALHS
EECER O FEC-ANTIL
The gap should be on the
opposite side to C-A clip.
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Remark :

-3
E

MK TRRFRESEEMAB-CHAE EERER",
ERA'H'AOREE  BEEA"L"HFORE,
FRiRZTEREURSEESFAB-CIHR BEFER"
ERSAHAOAE  BREALAOREE,

After the installation, please use B-C wrench to adjust

the spring adjusting block based on the weight of the monitor.
“H” is provided for the heavy monitor and “L” is provided for the light monitor.

EEAEN
FEFEIR

Spring adjusting block
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BN EMENEEREEREMELER
BRHEECRRERRRARMAELER
The distance of the arm stretch is depending on

the spring tension adjusted for different weights of monitors.

([21 .7~22.2:o.2]>
550~565+5mm

)

[11~12.6+0.2]
280~320 +5mm

|

( [23.6~24+0.2] )
600~610+5mm

<[25.6 :o.u)
650+2mm
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BME=24"
RE=24"
Monitors24"

3.8~8.1kg

X UTAEU-BRITEEBAEE BRAEERERTRNEZME,
X UTHAEUL-RTFERENELE  XGAELERERZENERME,
X Below angles are estimated for general monitors.

Actual angles would depend on the monitor in use.
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